PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5527095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINCOLNSHIRE MANAGEMENT, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	05/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUE TEMPER SPORTS, INC.
Street Address:	8275 TOURNAMENT DRIVE, SUITE 200
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5810676
Patent Number:	5857921
Patent Number:	5863260
Patent Number:	5943758
Patent Number:	5984804
Patent Number:	5993328
Patent Number:	6134937
Patent Number:	6203447
Patent Number:	6695711
Patent Number:	6729970
Patent Number:	6845552
Patent Number:	6893596
Patent Number:	6984179
Patent Number:	7115045
Patent Number:	7255652
Patent Number:	7520829
Patent Number:	7749114
Patent Number:	8628437
Patent Number:	D676911
Patent Number:	D686289

PATENT REEL: 049201 FRAME: 0896

505480291

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D466575
Patent Number:	D507815
Application Number:	14682584
Application Number:	29487790
Application Number:	62166999
Application Number:	15099041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723428

Email: TKirillova@KSLAW.com

Correspondent Name: TATYANA KIRILLOVA, PARALEGAL Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET N.E.

Address Line 2: KING & SPALDING LLP Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TATYANA KIRILLOVA	
SIGNATURE:	//Tatyana Kirillova//	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=TT_SunTrust - 2L Patent Release (Executed)_(61610896_2)#page1.tif source=TT_SunTrust - 2L Patent Release (Executed)_(61610896_2)#page2.tif source=TT_SunTrust - 2L Patent Release (Executed)_(61610896_2)#page3.tif source=TT_SunTrust - 2L Patent Release (Executed)_(61610896_2)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of May 16, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by Lincolnshire Management, Inc. (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of True Temper Sports, Inc. ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit and Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Administrative Agent, and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2016 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit and Security Agreement"), which required the parties to enter into the Patent Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated May 27, 2016 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), under which Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including its Patents and applications therefor listed on Schedule 1 hereto; and such Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2016, at Reel 038831, Frame 0987; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Patent Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest the Administrative Agent or any Secured Party may have in, to or under the Patent Collateral, (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Administrative Agent or any Secured Party may have in, to or under the Patent Collateral and (iv) hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

KE 61610896.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

Lincolnshire Management, Inc., as the Administrative Agent

Name: Philip Kim

Title:

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
Lightweight Shaft	5810676	09/22/1998	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Golf Club Shafts	5857921	01/12/1999	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Device-Coupled Assembly And Device Used Therewith	5863260	01/26/1999	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Fabrication Of A Hollow Composite- Material Shaft Having An Integral Collar	5943758	08/31/1999	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Lightweight Shaft And Methods of Making Same	5984804	11/16/1999	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Golf Club Shaft	5993328	11/30/1999	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Method of Making A Golf Shaft	6134937	10/24/2000	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Bonding Apparatus For Modular Shafts	6203447	03/20/2001	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Hydroformed Metallic Golf Club Shafts And Method Therefore	6695711	02/24/2004	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Hybrid Golf Club Shaft Set	6729970	05/04/2004	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Method Of Preparing Hydroformed Metallic Golf Club Shafts	6845552	01/25/2005	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Method Of Forming A One Piece Hockey Stick	6893596	05/17/2005	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Golf Club Shafts Having Variable Taper Lengths	6984179	01/10/2006	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Hybrid Golf Club Shaft Set	7115045	10/03/2006	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Lightweight, Durable Golf Club Shafts	7255652	08/14/2007	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Hockey Stick	7520829	04/21/2009	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Composite Bat	7749114	07/06/2010	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Hockey Stick Blade With Resiliently Compressible Core Member	8628437	01/14/2014	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Golf Club Shaft	D676911	02/16/2013	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Golf Club Shaft	D686289	02/26/2013	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Golf Club Shaft	D466575	12/03/2002	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Golf Club Shaft	D507815	07/26/2005	True Temper Sports, Inc.

KE 61610896.1

U.S. Patent Applications

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Owner
Golf Shaft and Method of Manufacturing	14/682584	4/09/2015	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Same			
Golf Club Shaft	29/487790	4/11/2014	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Golf Shaft	62/166999	5/27/2015	True Temper Sports, Inc.
	15/099041	4/14/2016	True Temper Sports, Inc.

KE 61610896.1

RECORDED: 05/16/2019